 1
Windrower Parts Book
Model # WR-1F
Parts Book
Serial # WR-114 to Present
Manufactured by:               LEWIS BROTHERS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Post Office Box 146
Baxley GA. 31513

WR-600010 CYLINDER MOTOR
After Serial # 113
                             How to Order Replacement Parts
 16
WR-600010 CYLINDER MOTOR
After Serial # 113
1 201837-001 Shaft and Bearing Kit (1-1/2” Straight)
 14393-010 Key (for 1-1/2 Straight Shaft)
2 201839-001 Housing Bearing(SAE CC) (Standard
3 201840-001 Retainer Front
4 14253-000 Screw, Cap
5 21373-004 Drive
6 8507-004 Geroler
7 21666-000 Plate Valve
8 8508-000 Drive Valve
9 8497-000 Valve
10 SEE NOTES Seal, Face Outer    (Not Sold Separately)
11 SEE NOTES Seal Face Inner      (Not Sold Separately)
12 6203-000 Spring, Compression
13 21317-000 Balance Ring w/ pins
14 8502-004 Housing, Valve (1-5/16 Str. Thrd O-ring Ports-7/16-20 Case
Drain Port
15 SEE NOTES Seal      (Not Sold Separately)
16 SEE NOTES Seal     (Not Sold Separately)
17 SEE NOTES Seal     (Not Sold Separately)
18 SEE NOTES Dust Seal   (Not Sold Separately)
19 SEE NOTES Seal, Shaft   (Not Sold Separately)
20 SEE NOTES Seal, Shaft Face   (Not Sold Separately)
21 14409-004 Screw, Cap
22 14409-008 Screw, Cap
26 SEE NOTES Seal   (Not Sold Separately)
27 SEE NOTES Seal    (Not Sold Separately)
28 05128-000 Seal
29 18026-000 Ball, Steel
31 230079-000 Spring
34 SEE NOTES Ring, Back-up  (Not Sold Separately)
35 8566-000 Piston, Shuttle
36 8567-000 Puppet
37 201868-002 Plug Assembly
37 14502-012 O-ring
38 8755-000 Sleeve, Dash pot
39 9072-002 Plug Assembly
39 250003-903 O-ring
41 9266-003 Plug Assembly (7/16-20 Case Drain Plug
41 250003-904 O-ring
51 8350-000 Check Plug Assembly
51 250003-903 O-ring
52 6464-000 Spring Compression
Seal Kit, Rear part # 61238-000 (Items # 10,11,15,1617,26,27)
Seal Kit, Shaft Part # 61237-000(Items# 17,18,19,20,34)